COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF BUNGOMA



COUNTY ASSEMBLY SERVICE BOARD

Telephone: 0202651905/0208000663 Email: info@bungomaassembly.go.ke Web: www.bungomaassembly.go.ke P.O. BOX 1886-50200

BUNGOMA, Kenva

SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POSITION OF MEMBER OF COUNTY ASSEMBLY SERVICE BOARD (MALE)

The underlisted are the shortlisted applicants, who met the mandatory requirements for the position of member (male) of County Assembly Service Board as per the advertisement in the Daily Nation Newspaper of 30th January, 2024.

Interviews shall be conducted on FRIDAY 8^{th} of March, 2024 at the County Assembly precincts located along Moi Avenue adjacent to Bungoma Law Courts as per the schedule below.

Candidates to avail ORIGINAL documentations and Chapter Six compliance.

SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POSITION OF MEMBER OF COUNTY ASSEMBLY SERVICE BOARD (MALE)

NO	NAME	ID NO.	GENDER	COUNTY & SUB COUNTY	TIME
1	Joseph Okhaba Magudah	9****90	М	Bungoma	8:00 am- 9:00
				(Kanduyi)	am
2	Mathias Ochuna Wanyela	3****59	М	Bungoma	9:00 am-10:00
				(Kimilili)	am
3	Simon Katundu Nakitare	2****20	М	Bungoma	10:30 am-11:30
				(Sirisia)	am
4	Dr. Anthony Simiyu Mabele	2****73	М	Bungoma	11:30 am-12:30
				(Cheptais)	pm

HON. EMMANUEL M. SITUMA SPEAKER/CHAIRPERSON COUNTY ASSEMBLY SERVICE BOARD